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DEC 20 1995
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s ) SECTION9(1)
iled with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OEY' Qedo . et

KENTUCKY FOR THE PURLIC SERVICE (0 aiisSion

1SSUED..December 20 ... , 19.95.. EFFECTIVE....Recember 20 ' -39 95

ISSUED By GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT




Torm fcr iiling Rate Schedules ?01:_ GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Lommunlty, iO0wn or ity
. ’ _ P.S.C. NO._95-526
. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1 .,
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

. .ame of iIssuing Corporation -
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
1. APPLICABLE: Hart, Barren, Larue, Green & Metcalfe Countiew, Kentucky
2. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residential & Commercial
3. RATES: Monthly Rates "5/8" x 3/4" CONNECTION :
First 2,000 gallons $10.70 Minimum
Next 8,000 gallons 2.70/1,000 gal
Next 10,000 gallons » 2.25/1,000 ga_
Next 30,000 gallons 1.95/1,000 ga:
Next 50,000 gallons 1.75/1,000 gaT
Over 100,000 gallons 1.70/1,000 ga:
1" Meter
First 5,000 gallons $18.00 Minimum
. Next 5,000 gallons 2,70/1,000 ga’
’ Next 10,000 gallons 2.25/1,000 gal
Next 30,000 gallons 1.95/1,000 gal
Next 50,000 gallons 1.75/1,000 gai
Over 100,000 gallons ' 1.70/1,000 gal
14" Meter
First 10,000 gallons- : $32.00 Minimum
Next 10,000 gallons . 2.25/1,000 gal
Next 30,000 gallons 1.95/1,000 gal
Next = 50,000 gallons. 1.75/1,000 gal
Over 100,000 gallons 1.70/1,000 gal
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSiunw 2" Meter
OF KENTUCKY First 16,000 gallons . $48.00 Minimum
EFFECTIVE Next 4,000 gallons 2.25/1,000 gal
Next 30,000 gallons '1.95/1,000 gal
Next 50,000 gallons 1.75/1,000 gal
DEC 20 1998 Over 100,000 gallons 1.70/1,000 gal
Wholesale Rates . :
PUHSUAgEg%OSSIQTSH 801, City of Horse Cave $1.18/1,000 gal
c Helk City of Cave City 1.18/1,000 gal
BY:—‘%/‘"N' “——=-  City of Munfordville 1.18/1,000 gal
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COIMMISSION . City of Bonnieville 1.18/1,000 gal

DATE OF 1SS

@:sum =y

ELROY- LARTMORE N

Mecember 20, A995 = - DATE EFFECTIVE December 20, 1995

TITLE Manager .-

fficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky Ci}
in Case No. 95-526 dated December 20, 1995 . C‘\\
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ling Rate Schedules

Tor GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
community, .own or City

2.5.C. ~O. 95-526
Original SHEET XNO. 2 -

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. XNO.
ame cI Issuing Corporation .

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

Wholesale Rates (cont'd)

Green-Taylor Water District
Larue County Water District

Maintenance and billing charge per customer for
Cities of Horse Cave and Cave City-

$1.18/1,000 gal
1.18/1,000 gal

$3.70/month

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI
OF KENTUCKY ?
EFFECTIVE

<.

DEC 2.0 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: C. Aol

FOR !é PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF IS
ISSUED BY ()
. ELROY L&R

Issued by authorit¥y

in Case No.

_December 204 1995

95-526 dated December 20,

DATE EFFECTIVE December 20, 1995

TITLE Manager

f an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
1995

(/\\03



P.S.C. XY. lOnsmmasiisssisases '

cancels P.S.Cis K¥. NO.comsme e,

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

OF

CAVE CITY, KENTUCKY 42127

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER

AT

HART, BARREN, LARUE, GREEN & METCALFE COUNTIES, KENTUCKY

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY

ISSUED....Nevember 1 , 19.25... EFFECTIVE...Nevember 1 . -19.95

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

BFFECTIVE
ISSUED By, GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

(Name of&\Utility)
g 190
MOV "1 i9.,5____ BY AL W ______

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION9 (1)

ELROY LARIMORE, MANAGER

By (e, C Tl
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




Form for filing Rate Schedules For GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER‘ DISTRICT
Community, Town, or City

i ] : p.3.cC. Ky. NO.

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Name of 1ssuing Corporation

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO.

U SHEET NO‘
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
. PER RATE
DEPOSTITS v

The Green River Valley Water District may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty
- -to secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service reconnection pursuant
~to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship Reconnection. Service may be refused or
- discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 74.050
will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer’s bill, except that no
refund or credit will be made if the customer’s bill is delinquent on the anniversary -date

of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer’s showing of satisfactory credit or payment
history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has
established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or
returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then
be required. The Green River Valley Water District may require a deposit in addition to the
initial deposition if the customer’s classification of service changes or if there is a
substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal
amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any
remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be
considered:

1. Previous payment history with the Green River Valley Water District. If the customer
has no previous history with the Green River Valley Water District, statements from other
utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.

2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

3. Length of time the customer has ‘resided or been located in the PURBAC SERVICE COMMISSION

! ) . . OF KENTUCKY
4. Whether the customer owns property in the area. EFFECTIVE
i

5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the 1ajﬁﬁelv%n1§(§%rs

QUBSUANW1

nl@or 1ssvE . 4-1-93 DATE EFF&;TI:%CT!QIJ _sgéu
[SSUED BY %ﬂ AW ) '\nrﬁmnr AL URCINLE QI g A

TITLE __ MANAGE
i (f)Name of Officer

[ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in

>age No. dated

: [/\\Ciar




Form for filing Rate Schedules For GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Community, Town, or Clity

i - P.3.C. Ky. NO.
SHEET NO. 2
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation .
SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER RATE

. . 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is w1111_ng to sign as a guarantor
for an amount equal to the requlred deposit.

If a depos;t is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the
customer’s request based on the customer’s actual usage. If the deposit on account differs
from the recalculated amount by more than $10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent
for a non-residential customer, the Green River Valley Water District may collect any
underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer’s bill.
.No refund will be made if the customer’s bill is delinquent at the time of the recalculation.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 18 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

: BY;_,£Zé?aaﬁ2ééZs—-
. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMSSION MARAGER
. s

'A'I‘n" 1SS b 4-1-93 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-93
¢ i =
SSUED BY W TITLE MANAGER

v'Name of Officer
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in \\Q}N_

ase No. dated




FOR Green River Valley Water Distri

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

. ~ . JMWSheet No. 3
/&%m %&%@M@f Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.__ 2
W Sheet No. =

v
REVISED RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. The District may require any customer or applicant for service to make a cash deposit
or other guaranty to secure payment of bills in an amount not to exceed 2/12ths of the
estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant. A fifteen dollar ($15) service
charge shall be required of all residential users to cover the cost of turning on the
water for that customer if the service is turned on during regular working hours. If
it is after regular working hours, then a thirty dollar ($30) charge shall be required
of that customer. s

—

1. A tap fee in the amount of $490.30 shall be charged all users who have a 5/8" x 3/4"
meter.

2. A tap fee in the amount of $597.60 shall be charged all users who have a 1" meter.
3. A tap fee in the amount of $1,463.87 shall be charged all users who have a 2" meter.
4. A tap fee in the amount of $3,095.95 shall be charged all users who have a 3" meter.

.". All bills are due and payable by no later than the 10th day of each month. All customers
who hayve not paid their bills by twenty days after the date of billing shall have their
water service disconnected until such time as their delinquent bill has been paid in
full and a fifteen dollar ($15) service charge for reconnecting that customer has been
paid. If the water service is reconnected after regular working hours, then the customer
shall pay thirty dollars ($30). No customer's service will be discontinued, however,
until the District has made a reasonable effort to induce the customer to pay the bill
and the customer has been give at least 48 hours written notice. In ng event, however,
shall the cut-off occur before twenty days after the mailing date of the original bill.
The termination notice will be exclusive of and separate fram the original bill.

8. The District has the right to disconnect service immediateljBWithottChotigs!SHon N
fraudulent or jllegal use of service as permitted by the Kentyck \‘R ¥igedStatutes |
and the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commissiem, o, K .

S JUN T4 1988
(CONTINUED) v Ca
oo PURSURNG (U U/ nmam oLl
SECTION. 9 ‘l),/'
L ! \‘: L' ,’/. k.
i E’r\!: / = /(/
PN SRV COMMISSTOR  MARASER
DATE OF ISS 6 14 88 DATE EFFECTIVE 6 14 88
nth y Year , Month Day Year
1SSUED .BY 8%l //]@M% Manager p. 0. Box 399, Cave City, KY 42127
. Name Officer — Title Address

(‘/\\O}




FOR_GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
all pilaa”
P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

ééé; 5; :zz Sheet No. 5[

. Jfﬂwﬂ/%ﬁ/ M@M Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Z

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT'D)

I

il

12.

Extension of Service: The District shall make an extension of 50 feet or less to its TJ
existing distribution main without charge for a prospective customer who shall apply
for and contract to use service for one year or more and provides a guaranty for such
service. The District will make other extensions of its main distribution lines to
serve an applicant or group of applicants where the extension amounts to more than 50
feet per applicant, if the applicant or group of applicants agree to pay the costs in
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

AdJustments on Bills: Whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or
complaint to test more than two percent (2%) fast, additional tests shall be made at
once to determine the average error of the meter. Said tests shall be made in accord-
ance with the Public Service Commission's Regulations applicable ‘to the type of meter
involved. Adjustments on the custamer's bill will then be made in accordance with the
applicable Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

Service Calls to Answer Unnecessary Complaints About Excessive Usage: If the meter is

defective, or the leak is inside the meter box, then there is no service charge to the
customer. If, however, the leak is on the customer's side of the meter box, outside
of the meter box, or if the meter is not defective, then the customer shall pay a fif-
teen dollar ($15) service charge if the service call occurs during regular working hour
but shall pay a thirty dollar ($30) service charge if the service call is performed
after regular working hours.

[¥2)

Multiple Users on One Meter:

a. On all new connections, a separate meter must be installed for each residence,
apartment unit, mobile home, business, and each family unit residing in a duplex
or other multi-unit premise.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

b. For existing customers, where two or more re51dences, apartmentoyngtNFUCHyYLle
homes, businesses, or famlly units residing in a duplex or other pprkCryvRit
premise are served by a single water meter, the water bill for each occupant,
tenant, business, or family unit will be computed as follows: MAR 25 1983

1. The customer whose name the meter is in will be bille¢dydeyattheto 807 KaAR 5:011,

actual water registered by that meter; 6?592%2247u)
| o Sk v

2. A1l other customers shall pay the minimum bill. (CONTINUED)

DATE OF ISSUE_March

1983 DATE EFFECTIVE March 25 1983
Month Day Year

25
_ ™\ Year _
. ISSUED BY (/D : a2, (MWV\-Q Manager "~ Cave City,‘ Kentucky 42127

%ELRO :gIMOREM/ %,@J&a Q z ?—

M@@M . QLe¥

Name pf Officer Title Address

MMared 2, 1583

oY




FOR GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

o A

X dtecea M_/
P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 -

. éém?‘ !’gz Sheet No. 5
@@%M Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No._ /

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT'D)

13. Water Curtailment: In the event of drought, severe water shortage, major equipment
failures or major line breaks, the District shall have the right to curtail or dis-
continue service to large volume user, coin operated water stations, and other cus- V
tomers upon giving reasonable notice to the affected class of users.

14. Line Relocations: When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the costs will be
paid by the party or parties requesting such relocation.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAR 45 1983
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

. Q9%
7" )

DATE OF ISSUE_ March 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE March 25 1983

/D‘a Year Month Day Year

‘ISSUED BY C/? LIULAS, Manager Cave City, Kentucky 42127
Name T 'Officer Title Address

Xeéx Aot A Parod_ 25,19 93.

ELROZ firpioRe ”7- o Pdbl dypecr &W%«-,D)?,




Greepn River Valley W.D.

FOR ER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

S C. Ky. No. &

; Q’L{C\[/V\»@ﬂ Sheet No. )

R

; Cancelling P S B Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

il

1. Private water lines: Any private party or- entity‘w1thin the District which desires AJ

2, Fire hydrants:

6 provide themselves. with water of ‘the: District at their
expense shall be required £ :enter into a written agreement
with the District and any other person on .the proposed water
line which sets forth the: agreed terms for the installation
of a private water lineq, The agreement shall provide that
the parties shall agree: upon the costs of the construction
and installation and‘shall agree to ‘execute a written deed
of easement to the District .and i the event another private
party or entity requests to" connect to the existing private
water line, the District shall collect the agreed tap fee and
the new party or entity shall pay ‘a pro-rata fee of the
original cost of the constructionix)the other parties. The
District shall have the right . to’ extend the private water
line at any time at the cost - -of the District without having N
to pay a fee to any party to the agreement.

The District would only install fire hydrants on six inch (6")
‘lines or larger lines. Water hydrants installed on four inch

(4") lines or smaller lines 'will be for flushing purposes only
and shall not be used as a fire hydrant. The District is not

in the fire protection:business.

3. Fire department damage: The District shall-notibe_responsible for any damage caused

-

to its water lines by a'fire truCk or any fire department.

4, TFirst 50 feet of main: The District shall install the first fifty feet (50 ) of main-

for each customer on each water lti, stomer shall pay
the remainder of any cost for any other %ﬁﬁREgg SHeNwater

line. EF FEPTNr

JULOuger

;"'\‘ PURSUAM 1y oU/ nAR 5011

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

itle ; Address’/

| Al), ' o
’7" = « SN
July 1987 ‘DATE EFFECTIVE July 1 1987
Year ; “Month Day Year
ﬂé@% 2%@ 60&3?/ Cave City /7 ccrie
Name of Officer ~



GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

FOR

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

———

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

WITHDRAWAL OF WATER BY FIRE DEPARTMENTS WITHIN

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT WITHOUT CHARGE

Any fire department which does not receive public funds from the Commonwealth

of Kentucky, or any political subdivision thereof, for the purpose of offsetting

fifty percent or more of its operation expenses may withdraw water from the

Green River Valley Water District's facilities at no chérge to extinguish fires

"or for firefighting training.

A fire department making such withdrawals from

the Green River Valley Water District's facilities shall provide an estimate of

its withdrawals to Green River Valley Water District at the end of each month.

 PURSUANT T0 807 KR 5011,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI
OF KENTUCKY SS'ON
ﬁ?ECﬂVE

NOV 1 1985

SECTION 9 (1)

BY: C. M.

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1995

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1995

fonth
ISSUED .BY

“'Name og:ﬁfflcer

Month Day Year
" Manager P. O. Box 339, Cave City, KY 42127
Title Address

N0
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Cancels P.S.C. XY. NO.wwroes coeneoeaces

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

CAVE CITY, KY 42127

OF

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

water

HART, BARREN, LARUE, GREEN & METCALFE COUNTIES

AT

Filed with PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF

KENTUCKY
ISSUED , 19.. SION  EFFECTIVE eeveeer 19
ICE COMMISS
PUBLIC %Eg:nwm‘n ICKY
EFFECTIVE
DEC 15 199;855(150 BYGreen River Valley Water District

PURSUANT TO

SECH

SECTION 8 () BY ;W %V%/

 Shpha) S
.A:R;TA{RY OFWS?CN David Paige, Manager

<07 KAR 5011 (Name of Utility)
G TV ' .

~

Ny
N
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K

Green River Vallev Water Digtrict

RULES AND REGULATIONS

FOR_Green River Valley Water District
P.S.C. Ky. No.

Original Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

During working hours, a service call charge of $25.00 shall be required by all

residential users.

of $50.00 shall be required of that customer.

In the event of a service call after normal working hours, a charge

PUBLIC SERVICE com
RVICE CoMI
OF Kex i QUBMISSION
EFFECTIVE

DEC 15 1993

PURSUANT T0 807 kAR 5
R 5
SECTION 9 (1) R

B Stghanl) Roy

18510:.

SECRETARY OF THE CORpg,

‘TE OF ISSUE

Month Day

Year

DATE EFFECTIVE ‘
Month - Day . Year

ISSUED -BY_Da':Lid_Eaifg.L
Name of Officer

Ména er, Green River Valley Water District ‘

Title Address ,O’a’

(/\



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 98-520 DATED DECEMBER 15, 1993

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area
served by Green River Valley Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically
mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Nonrecurring Charges

Service Calls

Working Hours $96.00
After Working Hours 50.00
LIC SERVICE COMMISSION
P OF KENTUCKY
FFFECTIVE
DEC 15 1998

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION © (1
By Skpanl) B
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSISHN




